

Charbonnel et Walker Dark Chocolate Truffle Selection 155g

Ingredients

dark chocolate (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin)), salted caramel (glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **milk**, sugar, vegetable fats (coco nut oil), sea salt, butter oil (**milk**), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), thickener (pectin)), **milk** chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, salted butter (**milk**), vegetable fats (sunflower, olive), cream (**milk**), cocoa butter, cocoa powder alkalised, marc de champagne, whole **milk** powder, fat-reduced cocoa powder alkalized, cocoa mass, whey concentrate (**milk**), dextrose, white rum, freeze-dried coffee, vodka, emulsifiers (**soya** lecithin, sunflower lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, **milk** proteins, edible gold leaf. (**milk,soya**),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Soya

Milk

May contain Allergens

Eggs

Nuts

Cereals containing gluten

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(20)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(33)% (Minimum 20%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(80) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 13 g

Energy - kJ 2165.00 per 100g / 281.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 519.00 per 100g / 67.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 33.40 per 100g / 4.30 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 22.20 per 100g / 2.90 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 41.00 per 100g / 5.30 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 34.70 per 100g / 4.50 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 7.10 per 100g / .90 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.10 per 100g / .80 Per Portion

Salt (g) .40 per 100g / .05 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.